cA County of Tuolumne : $3,932
cA |County of Orange $2,509,785
|
cA El Dorado County $28,321
cA - " Countyof Calaveras - $6.166F
| . | —
cA 'County of Mendocino' $28,407
|
| el
ca |San Joaquin County $317,398
:—CA a ISan_ta Barbara County $463,195
iCA County of Nevada $43,067
lca County of Placer $128,0$5I
ICa :GLENN COUNTY $10,003|
A 'COUNTY OF $896,981
- IVENTURA e
CA 'County of Tehama $29,463
|
CA County of Yuba $§52.448
cA County of Butte l $18,210
iCA County of Humboldt $9,049
il i
CA Kings County | $99,120
CA [State of California $62,068,652
cA Solano County | - $305,569ﬂ
Sheriff's Department |
cA 'Alameda County $894,237
cA Imperial County | $20,051
| |
ca County of San Diego | $1,031,264
|
|
CA | County of Plumas $2,253
CA -Countv of $318,410
'Sacramento
co \County of Yuma $10,569
. |
co State of Colorado | $2,350,390
co County of Weld [ $134,841
co LaPlataCounty | $19,630
‘Sheriff's Office |
co 'County of Morgan $8,085
| ]
co 'County of Boulder $137,831
co Jefferson County | 553,8051
co iCounty of Pueblo L $44,581
co |County of Teller $2,977
co TCoun!y of Arapahoe | $58,074
1
ico County of Montrose $12,874
|
[co County of Larimer $42,684
co County of Adams | $229,094
co Douglas County | $99,230
Government
co |County of Lincoln $4,490
co (Clear Creek County $3,801
co 'El Paso County | $186,172
co :|Mesa County | $22,452
I
co |County of Eagle $62,127
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/2018 SCAAP Awards

State

AK

AL

AL
AR
AR
AR
AR

AR

AS

[az
Iaz
Az
az
Az
AZ

AZ

AZ
Az
AZ
AZ
cA
cA

CA

CA
CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

Applicant Name

Alaska Department
of Corrections

.County of

.Montgomery
County of DeKalb

-Coun(v of Sebastian

|State of Arkansas
'County of Benton
‘County of Pulaski

‘County of
‘Washington
Criminal Justice
Plannning Agency

-Pinal County
.Countv of Apache
.Countv of Yavapai
'State of Arizona

-Countv of Graham

|Gila County Sheriff's |

|Office
County of Navajo

|COUNTY OF COCHISE |

|Mohave County
|Greenlee County
'Countv of Pima
-Yuma County
‘Siskiyou County

-Coun(y of Kern

.Countv of Monterey i

County of Sutter
-Countv of Tulare

.Coun(v of Riverside

County of Fresno

-C:)unty of San Luis
|Obispo
County of Yolo

-Marin County
'Coun(y of Madera
_County of Amador

Colusa County

Eountv of Stanislaus

bCo;tv_of Los
|Angeles
County of San
|Bernardino

|Contra Costa COunty |

San Benito County

.Final Award Amount

$107,717

$10,421

$3,267

$10,859

$11,085
$20,901
$30,718
$54,994

$47,537

$55,113
$2,549
$61,899
$7,811,970
$5,955
$7,448

$9,927
$46,285

$4,262

$7,703
$294,687

$53,945

$885
$575,363
$438,377

$37,599
$516,434
$1,291,976

$347,759
$123,622

$91,966

$244,646

$132,520
$6,256
$6,217
$180,026

$2,533,466

$280,484

$50,580

$572,883
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U.S. Department of Justice

Bureau of Justice Assistance

2018 SCAAP Application

Correctional Facility(ies) Information
Correctional Officer Information
Please report the maximum number of permanent full-time correctional officers 88

your facility(ies) has employed during the reporting period:

Please report the maximum number of permanent part-time correctional officers 0
your facility(ies) has employed during the reporting period:

Please report the maximum number of contracted full-time correctional officers 0
your facility(ies) has employed during the reporting period:

Please report the maximum number of contracted part-time correctional officers 0
your facility(ies) has employed during the reporting period:

Total number of correctional officers your facility(ies) has employed during the 88
reporting period: (calculated from above)

Please sum the earnings of all the above correctional ofticers here. $5,747.844
This is the total salary cost tor the period:

Facility(ies) Information
Total bed count for correctional facility(ies): 461

Total number of days for ALL inmates (legal aliens, illegal aliens, unknowns and 144,607
U.S. citizens) housed in your facility(ies) for the reporting period:
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U.S. Department of Justice

Bureau of Justice Assistance

2018 SCAAP Application

Applicant/Organization Information

Government Level: County
Jurisdiction: El Dorado County
Submitting Agency: Sherifts Oftice

CEO for Jurisdiction

Mr. Michael Ranalli

Chair, Board of Supervisors
330 Fair Lane

Placerville, California
95667-4198

Phone: (530) 621-5399

Fax: Email: michael.ranalli@edcgov.us

Submitting Government Official

Ms. Monica Ferguson
Administrative Technician
300 Fair Lane

Placerville, California
95667-4198

Phone: (530) 621-7613

Fax: (530) 626-8091 Email: fergusonm@edso.org
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