A	County of Tuolumne	\$3,932
A	County of Orange	\$2,509,785
A	El Dorado County	\$28,321
A	County of Calaveras	\$6,166
A	County of Mendocino	\$28,407
A	San Joaquin County	\$317,398
A	Santa Barbara County	\$463,195
A	County of Nevada	\$43,067
A	County of Placer	\$128,055
A	GLENN COUNTY	\$10,003
A	COUNTY OF	\$896,981
A	VENTURA County of Tehama	\$29,463
A	County of Yuba	\$52,448
A	County of Butte	\$18,210
A	County of Humboldt	\$9,049
A	Kings County	\$99,120
Α	State of California	\$62,068,652
A	Solano County	\$305,569
	Sheriff's Department	,,
A	Alameda County	\$894,237
A	Imperial County	\$20,051
A	County of San Diego	\$1,031,264
A	County of Plumas	\$2,253
A	County of	\$318,410
0	Sacramento County of Yuma	\$10,569
0	State of Colorado	\$2,350,390
0	County of Weld	\$134,841
0	La Plata County	\$19,630
0	Sheriff's Office County of Morgan	\$8,085
0	County of Boulder	\$137,831
0	Jefferson County	\$53,805
0	County of Pueblo	\$44,581
0	County of Teller	\$2,977
0	County of Arapahoe	\$58,074
0	County of Montrose	\$12,874
0	County of Larimer	\$42,684
0	County of Adams	\$229,094
0	Douglas County	\$99,230
0	Government	
0	County of Lincoln Clear Creek County	\$4,490 \$3,801
0	El Paso County	\$186,172
0	Mesa County	\$22,452
0	County of Eagle	\$62,127

2018 SCAAP Awards			
State	Applicant Name	Final Award Amount	
AK	Alaska Department of Corrections	\$107,717	
AL	County of Montgomery	\$10,421	
AL	County of DeKalb	\$3,267	
AR	County of Sebastian	\$10,859	
AR	State of Arkansas	\$11,085	
AR	County of Benton	\$20,901	
AR	County of Pulaski	\$30,718	
AR	County of	\$54,994	
AS	Washington Criminal Justice	\$47,537	
	Plannning Agency		
AZ	Pinal County	\$55,113	
AZ	County of Apache	\$2,549	
ΑZ	County of Yavapai	\$61,899	
AZ	State of Arizona	\$7,811,970	
AZ	County of Graham	\$5,955	
AZ	Gila County Sheriff's Office	\$7,448	
AZ	County of Navajo	\$9,927	
AZ	COUNTY OF COCHISE	\$46,285	
AZ	Mohave County	\$4,262	
AZ	Greenlee County	\$7,703	
AZ	County of Pima	\$294,687	
AZ	Yuma County	\$53,945	
CA	Siskiyou County	\$885	
CA	County of Kern	\$575,363	
CA	County of Monterey	\$438,377	
CA	County of Sutter	\$37,599	
CA	County of Tulare	\$516,434	
CA	County of Riverside	\$1,291,976	
CA	County of Fresno	\$347,759	
CA	County of San Luis	\$123,622	
CA	Obispo County of Yolo	\$91,966	
CA	Marin County	\$244,646	
CA	County of Madera	\$132,520	
CA	County of Amador	\$6,256	
CA	Colusa County	\$6,217	
CA	County of Stanislaus	\$180,026	
CA	County of Los	\$2,533,466	
	Angeles		
CA	County of San Bernardino	\$280,484	
CA)	Contra Costa COunty	\$572,883	
CA	San Benito County	\$50,580	



U.S. Department of Justice

Bureau of Justice Assistance

2018 SCAAP Application

Correctional Facility(ies) Information	
Correctional Officer Information	
Please report the maximum number of permanent full-time correctional officers your facility(ies) has employed during the reporting period:	88
Please report the maximum number of permanent part-time correctional officers your facility(ies) has employed during the reporting period:	0
Please report the maximum number of contracted full-time correctional officers your facility(ies) has employed during the reporting period:	0
Please report the maximum number of contracted part-time correctional officers your facility(ies) has employed during the reporting period:	0
Total number of correctional officers your facility(ies) has employed during the reporting period: (calculated from above)	88
Please sum the earnings of all the above correctional officers here. This is the total salary cost for the period:	\$5,747,844
Facility(ies) Information	
Total bed count for correctional facility(ies):	461
Total number of days for ALL inmates (legal aliens, illegal aliens, unknowns and	144,607

U.S. citizens) housed in your facility(ies) for the reporting period:



U.S. Department of Justice

Bureau of Justice Assistance

2018 SCAAP Application

Applicant/Organization Information

Government Level:

County

Jurisdiction:

El Dorado County

Submitting Agency:

Sheriffs Office

CEO for Jurisdiction

Mr. Michael Ranalli Chair, Board of Supervisors 330 Fair Lane Placerville, California 95667-4198

Phone: (530) 621-5399

Fax: Email: michael.ranalli@edcgov.us

Submitting Government Official

Ms. Monica Ferguson Administrative Technician 300 Fair Lane Placerville, California 95667-4198

Phone: (530) 621-7613

Fax: (530) 626-8091 Email: fergusonm@edso.org